



Ref. No.: FRR/Vinayak/10059/2024-25

Dated: 05.02.2025

## PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

Patient Name: Baby Nidhl.

Sex: Female Age: 2 Years .

Mother's Name: Babita Kumari.

Address: Gaya Tankupa Bihar.

Diagnosis: Approx 30% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 04/02/2025

Overall Analysis: The patient - Baby Nidhi was brought in to our hospital by her mother - Mr.Babita Kumari on 4th Feb 2025. The child has sustained thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with hot water while she was at home. Her mother was making food for her family, suddenly Baby Nidhi contacted with hot water and got burnt. As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 30% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The Burns is on back area, legs area and abdomen area. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child of 2 years, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting if required, would be undertaken at a later stage.



## Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 3 Weeks of treatment. 51,000.00 Funds - Hospital Stay 52,000.00 Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists 43,000.00 Funds - Dressing & Procedures 4,000.00 Funds - Rehabillitation (Physiotheraphy) 57,000.00 Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions 8,000.00 Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics 215,000.00 Total (in numbers) Total (in words): Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only

ľ	
Fund Requirement - Follow Up	
Please find below the detailed fund requirement for Follow Up period of 1.5 Month Po	ost Discharge.
Funds - Follow Up Visits & Dressings	5,000.00
Total (in numbers)	5,000.00
Total (in words):	Five Thousand Only
Fund Requirement - TOTAL	
Stage 1	215,000.00
Stage 2	5,000.00
Total (in numbers)	220,000.00
Total (in words)	Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
I	(()
	0/0/

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Baby Nidhi .



For Vinayak Hospital (A Division of Vinayak Hospital) - 5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market, NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

AO/AD

क्रीमन उन्ध्यन्न मित्रान दीला २म - ६३ लेक्ने मन्य २नाउच २घरन पार्र - २ नेंद्र हिल्ली - 49

विषय-अधिक श्वरायता देतु प्रायिता पत्र

2निविन्य निवेदन थर् है, मेरा नाम् विलितां है मेरा निवारत श्रमाना गर्मा विराय है, मेरी वैरी क्रा नाम निहा है वह श्वा कि है, वह रार में श्वेल 28 भ पारत में ही गरम पानी 22मा था 34 चार्नित गर उस्म पार्शि में मिर गार्शि जिस ज्यहा २३ तन्न भाष्मि दिनां १८ - १-२८ इस मिट अपनी अन्यमी रे विकाल हो र पिरल लेकर उनाई उनेद्रिशेक 4-2-25 के लहीं प्र मती व्यामा। में पर अथते इलाज के किए २० मारव २० हताह २ पये जा श्वनी क्षताया गमा , जो कि में भार 201नी अठिन भें आयतमची हूं अता: आपर्येन निर्वयन है जैसी जैसी के उल्लाब के लिए २महाभती प्रदान रहे,

12/25 42/25

आएटी अतिरूपा होजी अगपटी प्राची बीहिता





19795

## **EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT**

NAME BABY N	11 DHI AGE/SEX 1 DATE 04:225 UHID 1931/20
Personal History	Chief Complaints
Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco Chewing / other Allergy	The above child ame-10 Causulty hill
Past History	halling of send bulm injury to ppend on
Diabetes / HT / IHD / TB OTHER Menstrual History Current Medication	moltier c/o. Sealed busin injusting the ppend on 15/1/25 at 8 by at house Hathatic Bush Hold - Sealed busin injusting on booteh lower himb = 30 / TBSO Treatment
Vaccination Status	himb = 30 / TB30
Inital Assessment & Examination Pulse Rate - B P - WA. Resp Rate - Temp - 9746 Ht / Wt - H / 7.2 ex Investigations 97.	Treatment  O/E - 13 by Carying 1/2 Pain, itching of  Bush St.  Admid & DQ. Ak Virama (2cford)  Jn. Morrocal 200 IV 12 Hurz  Jn. Ankiei Go iv 12 Hurz  Jn. Ankiei Go iv 12 Hurz
Jan Parkelin Jaris Dietary Advise & Preventive Care	Jy. Ankei Go iv 12 thy  guf. RL @ 300ml flw in the Bur.  Sy. Pem 5ml. T.D.S  Plest or advoy  Name & Sign Of Doctor  Dr. (Maj Gen) 3.K. PLAHA  MBBS, MD. FAMS FGSI

PGN1 - 5123

SR. CONSULTANT PHYSICIAN
VINAYAK HOSPITAL, NOIDA
rbsite : www.vinayakhospitalnoida.com



V.H. No. 1931	24.25
Room No. 363	Catagony



Date of Admission .... 0.4.2.25 A Unit of Chaudhary Nursing Home Pvt. Ltd.

Unit / Consultant DR. ACHOK KUMAR VERMO	
Unit / Consultant DR. ASHalc	
Date of Discharge	
Provisional Diagnosis	
Final Diagnosis	
Infectious nature of disease : Yes/No	
Outcome : LAMA / Stable / Improved / Cured / Died  Death Record filled by Dr	
FOR DELIVERY CASE ONLY  Date and Time of Delivery  New Born : Male / Female	
Birth record filled by Dr.	
On	
On	
On	

